Lighting the Path to the Future - Conference 2015 Evaluation SurveyMonkey

Q1 Please rate on a scale of 1 to 4:

Answered: 63 Skipped: 0

a)
Organization...

b) Conference
brochure

c) Registration

d) Workshop
choices
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e) Networking
opportunities

f) Overall
conference...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Poor (1) [ Fair(2) [ Good (3) [ Excellent(4) [l No reply
Poor (1) Fair (2) Good (3) Excellent (4) No reply Total
a) Organization of conference 0.00% 3.17% 25.40% 71.43% 0.00%
0 2 16 45 0 63
b) Conference brochure 0.00% 4.76% 34.92% 58.73% 1.59%
0 3 22 37 1 63
c) Registration 0.00% 0.00% 15.87% 84.13% 0.00%
0 0 10 53 0 63
d) Workshop choices 1.59% 9.52% 36.51% 52.38% 0.00%
1 6 23 33 0 63
e) Networking opportunities 0.00% 6.45% 32.26% 59.68% 1.61%
0 4 20 37 1 62
f) Overall conference experience 0.00% 1.59% 23.81% 73.02% 1.59%
0 1 15 46 1 63
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Q2 Please comment:
Answered: 52 Skipped: 11
Answer Choices Responses
a) What did you like most? 100.00% 52
b) What did you like least? 57.69% 30
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29

a) What did you like most?

The way the learners were recognized this year. They appreciated the certificates.
The partnership with ONCL.

| loved everything. Thank you!

The collaboration with LLO and ONLC. It made for interesting content and greater awareness of our native
students' culture and needs.

Everyone was very nice.

Meeting new people.

| liked everything, the workshops, venue and food.

Networking opportunities.

Ideas for my programs and the workshop on Marketing and Promotion (W14).
The accommodations and the inclusiveness of the Native American culture.

The peaceful, quiet environment and accommodation. Great workshop on Aboriginal knowledge. Presenter
showed great eagerness to share her knowledge during "Using Evernote to manage.."

The whole darn thing!

Accommodation.

Workshops and networking.

Friendly atmosphere, good food, location and workshops.

Food.

Talking to everyone about their experience.

| liked the workshops.

The classes were awesome.

Networking with practitioners and students.

The workshops.

Winning and the people.

Workshops and the social.

Ressource Google Drive for Enhanced Learning and Teaching in Adult Learning.
Just a great experience.

Opportunity to see/meet people from across the province and ONLC.

| enjoyed the workshops | attended. They were very informative and fun. | enjoyed meeting new people.
| liked the W19 workshop the best.

Pulling Together Techniques to Stimulate Positive Outcomes
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Date

7/14/2015 8:56 AM

7/9/2015 9:57 PM

7/9/2015 4:30 PM

7/9/2015 4:28 PM

7/9/2015 4:27 PM

7/9/2015 4:26 PM

7/9/2015 4:22 PM

7/9/2015 4:21 PM

7/9/2015 4:19 PM

7/9/2015 4:17 PM

7/9/2015 4:12 PM

7/9/2015 3:53 PM

7/9/2015 3:52 PM

7/9/2015 3:50 PM

7/9/2015 3:48 PM

7/9/2015 3:46 PM

7/9/2015 3:44 PM

7/9/2015 11:11 AM

7/9/2015 11:09 AM

7/9/2015 11:08 AM

7/9/2015 11:07 AM

7/9/2015 11:06 AM

7/9/2015 11:05 AM

7/9/2015 11:03 AM

7/9/2015 11:03 AM

7/9/2015 11:01 AM

7/9/2015 10:58 AM

7/9/2015 10:54 AM

7/9/2015 10:53 AM
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Workshops have been very informative and helpful. | also enjoyed the tribal dancing!

| liked the digital literacy and the W19 workshop; this was the best workshop, | loved it! | also liked the Saturday
banquet. The food was delicious and the kitchen staff was very friendly and helpful.

The great time my learners had and the confidence they gained from this experience.
I loved everything. There was so much to see and do here.

| liked pairing up with the ONAF, the native workshops, dancers and guest speakers.
Everything plus location.

| liked it all!

Experiencing traditional native ceremonies and food.

The social dancing and students.

Student participation

'Amazing you' workshop, meeting other students, scavenger hunt.

Networking, seeing old friends, making new ones.

The meals.

I liked everything.

Networking, sharing time.

The dancers and social dance were awesome! Guest speakers were experts in their fields.
All aspects of the conference were exceedingly well done.

Volunteer and student recognition. Networking. Sharing Circle.

Great online workshops and rooms.

Learning new ways to help our learners.

The native things.

Workshops.

No sound during demonstration.

b) What did you like least?

| could not access the internet on my Mac because the cable in the room was not compatible.
Sharing Circle was like a bitching session.

More fruit at all meals.

Too much time in between workshops.

Sharing a bathroom.

The way the Native cultural dances were presented.

Presenters in the workshops needed to be more animated and engaging. Workshops need to be informative and
cover all areas.

Long breaks in between events!

Workshop choices and no outside speaker.
The course (how did that work for you)

Not having coffee available before breakfast.
Going to class on Saturday.

AGM.
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SurveyMonkey

7/9/2015 10:50 AM

7/9/2015 10:48 AM

7/9/2015 10:37 AM

7/9/2015 10:35 AM

7/9/2015 10:33 AM

7/9/2015 10:30 AM

7/9/2015 10:28 AM

7/6/2015 4:25 PM

7/6/2015 4:22 PM

7/6/2015 4:20 PM

7/6/2015 4:18 PM

7/6/2015 4:16 PM

7/6/2015 4:14 PM

7/6/2015 4:10 PM

7/6/2015 3:56 PM

7/6/2015 3:52 PM

7/6/2015 3:47 PM

7/6/2015 3:43 PM

7/6/2015 3:37 PM

7/6/2015 3:34 PM

7/6/2015 3:32 PM

7/6/2015 3:28 PM

7/6/2015 3:19 PM

Date

7/9/2015 9:57 PM

7/9/2015 4:26 PM

7/9/2015 4:22 PM

7/9/2015 4:21 PM

7/9/2015 4:19 PM

7/9/2015 4:17 PM

7/9/2015 4:12 PM

7/9/2015 3:53 PM

7/9/2015 3:46 PM

7/9/2015 3:44 PM

7/9/2015 11:07 AM

7/9/2015 11:06 AM

7/9/2015 11:03 AM
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The food and Saturday night's lack of participation in the social. The cost was too high this year.
Breakfast on Saturday. No WIFI on upper level of residence (needed for my phone).

Sharing Circle.

| wish the tribal dancing had been performed on a stage for better viewing.

The dance and the food.

Nothing!

No coffee on Friday.

No coffee on Friday.

There wasn't as many students as before.

Hard beds.

Waiting for my room bus to an administrative error.

Too long. Would have been nice to be done Saturday so we could have one day home with family.

One workshop was too long, but still excellent.

My one workshop started on time but went 1/2 hr time allotted.
Cafeteria manager.

Would have liked more "sharing" time. Air conditioning was too cold.

Air conditioning.
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7/9/2015 10:30 AM

7/9/2015 10:28 AM

7/6/2015 4:22 PM

7/6/2015 4:16 PM

7/6/2015 4:14 PM

7/6/2015 3:56 PM

7/6/2015 3:52 PM
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Q3 Do you plan on attending the
conference next year?

Answered: 54 Skipped: 9

Yes
No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 96.30% 52

No 3.70% 2
Total 54
# Comment(s) Date
1 | would like to but money might be an issue. 7/9/2015 9:57 PM
2 Not sure if i would attend again. 7/9/2015 4:28 PM
3 Depends on workshops being offered. 7/9/2015 4:19 PM
4 It depends on workshop choices. 7/9/12015 4:17 PM
5 Absolutely if it's going to be held at the same place. 7/9/2015 4:12 PM
6 | will attend if | can. 7/9/2015 11:09 AM
7 It depends on cost, location and price. 7/9/2015 11:01 AM
8 | would maybe attend again. 7/9/2015 10:58 AM
9 | am planning to retire. 7/9/2015 10:53 AM
10 | miss too much work. 7/9/2015 10:33 AM
11 Will attend if we have money and if there are good workshops. 7/9/2015 10:30 AM
12 | plan to attend if we have money and if there are good workshops. 7/9/2015 10:28 AM
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Q4 Suggestions for next conference:

Answered: 31 Skipped: 32

Responses

Remove the "What obstacles had the learner overcome" from the sheet required for the certificates.

Excellent choices in workshops, but it would be nice to be able to access the materials of other workshops, if
unable to attend due to overlap. Also, have a time slot for people to

If there is a Sharing Circle keep it positive (no bitching).

Location: Niagara Falls

Continue to recognize all students.

Better accommodations, no sharing or bathrooms, TV in room and binders to hold papers.

Have more interactive workshops or trainings.

Continue to invite guests for workshops on more history and culture on Natives. Can be from another tribe.
Some partnership between LLO and ONLC.

An outside speaker. More varied conference workshop choices.

| liked the way everything went. | hope to be back next year.

A little more variety of workshop choices.

When we stay near a First Nation, utilize their caterers for one mean and plan a visit to one of their sacred sites
or have their community members perform a ceremony outside?

Perhaps two full days only?
Vendors? Items to purchase.
Not too farther south.

| like the idea of giving out the certificates to the students. Maybe next year give out certificates to just new
students coming to the conference.

Students: Safety on internet/Facebook.

| liked the way the Arnie award was done.

More native workshops that we could do at our program.
This was all good.

More native content.

More computers.

Jack should do a scavenger hunt each year.

Daily Sharing Circle and carpool opportunity.

It's all welcome - training is perpetual.

Southern Ontario

Please have kitchen serve tea and coffee one hour before breakfast. Why can't we get lids for our cups with our
buffet lunch?

More native activities.
Same place.

More!!!

718
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Date
7/14/2015 8:56 AM

7/9/2015 9:57 PM

7/9/2015 4:26 PM

7/9/2015 4:22 PM

7/9/2015 4:21 PM

7/9/2015 4:19 PM

7/9/2015 4:17 PM

7/9/2015 4:12 PM

7/9/2015 3:53 PM

7/9/2015 3:46 PM

7/9/2015 3:44 PM

7/9/2015 11:12 AM

7/9/2015 10:53 AM

7/9/2015 10:50 AM

7/9/2015 10:48 AM

7/9/2015 10:37 AM

7/9/2015 10:33 AM

7/9/2015 10:30 AM

7/9/2015 10:28 AM

7/6/2015 4:22 PM
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7/6/2015 3:52 PM

7/6/2015 3:47 PM

7/6/2015 3:43 PM

7/6/2015 3:37 PM

7/6/2015 3:32 PM

7/6/2015 3:31 PM

7/6/2015 3:19 PM
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Q5 Other comments:

Answered: 28 Skipped: 35

Responses

Great conference!

Excellent conference! | found the sharing and networking much better.
| loved everything. It was an amazing weekend.

The place was not bad but it kinda sucked with no TV or internet.

It was nice to have free time in between the workshops but | wish the workshops would have been richer in
information, content and resources.

Is it possible to have 2 workshops on Saturday afternoon and move the dinner to 7:00? There could be more
workshops an individual would love to attend. If time duration of workshops could be mentioned in the
Conference Brochure, participants would have an idea or which to choose.

Thank you for making the conference possible.

Better maps and more signs for those travelling from outside.

Students also want more varied workshop choices.

It was so nice to see students here and to see how happy they were with the programs.
Good job!

Great conference.

Location was good, everything centralized and easy to attend events. Great balance of time, such as workshop
time and social time. Great bunch of people that attended.

If possible, more choices for learner workshops. Our learners didn't have much that pertained to their interest so
they ended up in some that were too advanced for them.

Keep up the awesome work.

I like this location.

| liked this location.

Amazing experience and the food was good too!

Thank you!!

The digital technology workshops were good, with timely information.
| liked the place.

Arnie Stewart award for everyone was excellent. That is what it should be about. Celebrating every learner all the
time.

I really, really, really appreciate the time and effort put into the conference. Time and opportunity to network and
learn with other literacy leaders is invaluable! Yaw"Ko.

Thank you!

Great opportunity to be exposed to native culture, and for native and anglophone staff to share resources and
concerns.

The kitchen manager was not very nice, nor accommodating.
You have done a wonderful job.

Thank you.
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